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From the President

Welcome to the 2010-2011 season! | hope everyone had a great summer and now is the time to start
thinking about pulling. Handlers, please remember to always use the same name for your dog/s. Itis
very time consuming for our Statistician, who this year is Sue Ferrari once again, to refigure points
because of name changes. Also please keep watch of your dog’s points. If you don’t see some points
accounted for please contact Sue as soon as possible and don’t just leave it until the end of the season
to notify her. The sooner the better!

Also, when you are submitting forms such as membership and sanctioning, please print legibly. If
your penmanship is difficult to  interpret please type it out if you need to or have someone do it for
you. If we can not interpret your hand writing you may not get your newsletters or a number of other
documents you may need or want.

Since we are early in the season, Organizers make sure who ever is your Chief Judge, that they are a
current and active member for this season.

I wish everyone a successful pull season!

Best Regards,
Kobbre Feed

From Region 2

Hello everyone! | wanted to share a little something with you all. We were invited back to the Dog-A-
Thon, The Humane Society's Walk for Homeless Pets. It was held July 24, 2010 at Fort  Steilacoom
Park. There is a large walk to help raise money for this cause, a pet parade, the mutt show and various
demonstrations. We, the IWPA, were asked to come back and do a weight pulling demonstration. Bob
and Donna Daymude came and helped us this year. A big thanks to them for

giving up their weekend. We had a great crowd and lots of people try their hand at something new to do
with their dogs. Even with the economy as it has been, they were able to raise more funds than last year.
The total came in right around $152,000.00; and all the homeless pets that were there, found new
homes. This is a great way to showcase who we are and what we do. Please see what you can do in your
area to promote our club and sport.

George and Sue Ferrari
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Name

George Ferrari
Donna Daymude
Bob Daymude

Sean Hammell

Eileen Barnes
Mary Johnson
Todd Bray

Beverly Detwiler
Diane Geitzenauer
Daniel Plosila
Stephen Palinkas

James Webber
Stephanie Pitz
Mark Krupski
Marshall Mummey

Debbie Lee

Jennie Chen

Cheryl Martin
Rodney Martin

Cam Bexten

Dawn Antoniak Mitchell

Kathleen Houchens
Randall Fisher

Region
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Phone
509-966-1133
509-276-2964
509-276-2964

403-61-0483

636-931-0950
309-768-2862
636-357-2966

518-572-3126
908-475-5447
518-891-4413
860-379-2155

231-258-2358
239-920-2177
231-258-6192
231-269-4258

252-357-0942

512-659-9190

970-339-3635
970-339-3635

402-934-2985

402-558-8495

434-831-2481
434-531-2453

IWPA Judges

Email Address

ferraril133@msn.com

tundrabou@aol.com

tundrabou@aol.com

seanhammell@hotmail.com

ebarnes6ll@sbcglobal.net

mary61447@yahoo.com

tddglnbry@hotmail.com

kolfinnasamoyeds@verizon.net

sambits@juno.com

no email

borntopull@aol.com

sandtrapmutts@hughes.net

dogladyrescue@hotmail.com

dreamweaverl@greenvillenc.com

jennie@romanreigh.com

mplumberrod@aol.com

m5mkennel@aol.com

Cam@bonafidedogacademy.com

cleverk9s@cox.net

vamal2366@aol.com

dracorosekennels@aol.com
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REGION 2

September 18 - 19, 2010

Region 2 Kickoff

Region 2 Nine Mile Falls, Washington (6497 Stonelodge Rd)

Wheels : Sat 9/18/2010 Weigh- 11:00 AM -- 1:00 PM
Pull Start:1:00 PM
Wheels : Sun  9/19/2010 Weigh- 9:00 AM  --
Pull Start:10:00 AM
Fees $15 first dog, $10 each additional
Contacts: Donna Daymude, 509-276-2964
[tundrabou@aol.com]
Chief Bob Daymude, 509-276-2964
[tundrabou@aol.com]
Prizes: Ribbons
Sponsors Tundrabou Alaskan Malamutes

REGION 3

September 11, 2010

September Strong Dog Pull
Region 3 Balzac, Alberta Canada (RR 14)

Wheels : Sat 9:00 AM -- 10:00 AM

9/11/2010 Weigh-
Pull Start: 10:00 AM
Fees $20 for members, $30 non-members

Contacts: Jade Ryan, 403-619-0483

[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Chief Sean Hammell, 403-619-0483
[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Prizes: TBA

Sponsors PoohBusters, Sleep Rover Doggy Daycare,

Ultimate K-9 Bodyguards, Rascals Pet Supplies,
Pawsitively Pooched

October 9 - 10, 2010

Casper Mt. Mushers Fall Pull

Region 3 Casper, Wyoming (4261 Swingle Acres)

Wheels : Sat
Pull Start:11:00 AM

10/9/2010 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 10:30 AM

Wheels : Sun 10/10/201 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM
Pull Start:9:30 AM
Fees $20 for 1st dog, $18 for additional
Contacts: Kay Bramson, 307-234-8689
Chief Rodney Martin, 970-339-3635
[m5mkennel@aol.com]
Prizes: TBD
Sponsors Casper Mt Mushers

November 13, 2010

Draggin the Dirt
Region 3 Balzac, Alberta Canada (RR 14)

Wheels : Sat 11/13/201 Weigh-
PullStart: 10:00 AM

9:00 AM -- 10:00 AM

Fees $20 members, $30 non-members

Contacts: Jade Ryan, 403-619-0483

[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Chief Sean Hammell, 403-619-0483
[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Prizes: TBA

Sponsors PoohBusters, Sleep Rover Doggy Daycare, Ultimate

K-9 Bodyguards, Rascals Pet Supplies, Pawsitively
Pooched

January 8 - 9, 2011

January Power Pull / PoohBusters
Winterfest

Region 3 Balzac, Alberta Canada (RR14)

Wheels : Sat
PullStart: 7:00 PM

1/8/2011 Weigh- 6:00 PM -- 7:00 PM

Wheels : Sun
PullStart: 10:00 AM

1/9/2011 Weigh- 9:00 AM -- 10:00 AM




[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Chief Sean Hammell, 403-619-0483
[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Prizes: TBA

Sponsors PoohBusters, Sleep Rover Doggy Daycare,

Ultimate K-9 Bodyguards, Rascals Pet Supplies,
Pawsitively Pooched

March 12 - 13, 2011

March Madness/PoohBusters Spring
Rumble
Region 3 Balzac, Alberta Canada (RR 14)

Wheels : Sat  3/12/2011 Weigh-
PullStart: 7:00 PM

6:00 PM -- 7:00 PM

Wheels : Sun 3/13/2011 Weigh-
PullStart: 10:00 AM

9:00 AM -- 10:00 AM

Fees $20 members, $30 non-members

Contacts: Jade Ryan, 403-619-0483

[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Chief Sean Hammell, 403-619-0483
[seanhammell@hotmail.com]

Prizes: TBA

Sponsors PoohBusters, Sleep Rover Doggy Daycare,

Ultimate K-9 Bodyguards, Rascals Pet Supplies,
Pawsitively Pooched

REGION 4

® [ J
[mary61447 @yahoo.com]
Prizes: Trophies, ribbons & prizes
Sponsors Kirkwood Vet Service, TSC of Galesburg, Wells Pet

Food Co

October 16 - 17, 2010 TENTATIVE

Green Valley Dog Drivers 4 Lakes
Halloween Pull

Region 4 Lisle, lllinois (5790 Forestview Drive)
Wheels : Sat 10/16/201 Weigh- 9:00 AM --
PullStart: 10:00 AM
Wheels : Sun 10/17/201 Weigh- 12:00 PM --
PullStart: 1:00 PM
Fees $15 for 1st dog, $20 each additional
Contacts: Kathleen Sandercom, 773-426-8611
[addisonbentley@yahoo.com]
Chief Carey Green, 630-670-5476
[careygreen@hotmail.com]
Prizes: Best costume and Highest % gets 1 free entry
Comments: There will be a costume contest
Sponsors Four Lakes Ski & Snowboard Area, Green Valley

Dog Drivers

REGION 5

September 18 - 19, 2010

Prairieland Pullers Club Fall Kick off

Region 4 Abingdon, lllinois (546 lllinois Rt 41)

Wheels : Sat
PullStart: 9:30 AM

9/18/2010 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:30 AM

Wheels : Sun 9/19/2010 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM

PullStart: 9:00 AM

Fees If member $15 for 1st day, $10 additional. Non-
members $20 for 1st dog, $15 additional dogs

Contacts: Connie Powell, 309-335-2951

[1pcp99@frontiernet.net]

Chief Mary Johnson, 309-768-2862

September 25 - 26, 2010

11th Annual Lake Placid IWPA Weight
Pull

Region 5 Lake Placid, New York (5514 Cascade Rd (Route 73))

Wheels : Sat  9/25/2010 Weigh-
PullStart: 11:00 AM

9:00 AM -- 10:30 AM

Wheels : Sun 9/26/2010 Weigh-
PullStart: 9:30 AM

8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM

Fees $15 for 1st dog, $10 additional

Contacts: Daniel Plosila, 518-891-4413

Chief Steve Jackson, 717-487-2941
[WendyL3@comcast.net]

Prizes: Ribbons 1st-4th; Rossettes & Prizes for most weight

pulled




Comments: This is at the North Elba Show Grounds
Sponsors Curtis Lumber, Jones Outfitters and North Elba
Park District

January 15 - 16, 2011

1st Annual Canine Snowfest Pull

Region 5 Lake Placid, New York (5514 Cascade Rd (Route 73))

Snow :Sat 1/15/2011 Weigh- 9:00 AM -- 10:30 AM
PullStart: 11:00 AM
Snow :Sun 1/16/2011 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM
PullStart: 9:30 AM
Fees $15 for 1st dog, $10 additional
Contacts: Daniel Plosila, 518-891-4413
Chief Steve Jackson, 717-487-2941
[WendyL3@comcast.net]
Prizes: Ribbons 1st-4th; Rossettes most wt pulled and
top percentage
Comments: This is at the North Elba Show Grounds
Sponsors Curtis Lumber, North Elba Park District, Saranac
Samoyeds

January 29 - 30, 2011

5th Annual Adirondack Snow Pull

Region 5 Lake Placid, New York (5514 Cascade Rd (Route 73))

Snow :Sat 1/29/2011 Weigh- 9:00 AM -- 10:30 AM
PullStart: 11:00 AM

Snow :Sun 1/30/2011 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM
PullStart: 9:30 AM
Fees $15 for 1st dog, $10 each additional
Contacts: Daniel Plosila, 518-891-4413
Chief Steve Jackson, 717-487-2941

[WendyL3@comcast.net]

Prizes: Ribbons 1st-4th; Rossettes & prizes for most wt

pulled and best percentage
Comments: This is at the North Elba Show Grounds

Sponsors Curtis Lumber, Jones Outfitters, and North Elba
Park District

February 12 - 13, 2011

Annual Tug Hill Challenge

Region 5 Lorraine, New York (C.C.C. Winona State Forest)

Snow :Sat 2/12/2011 Weigh- 9:00 AM --
PullStart: 10:00 AM

Snow :Sun 2/13/2011 Weigh- 8:30 AM  --
PullStart: 9:30 AM
Fees $10 each dog
Contacts: Diane Geitzenauer, 908-475-5447

[sambits@juno.com] OR Daniel Plosila,
518-891-4413

Chief Steve Jackson, 717-487-2941
[WendyL3@comcast.net]

Prizes: Rosettes, ribbons, dog treats

February 26 - 27, 2011

6th Annual Lake Placid Snow Pull

Region 5 Lake Placid, New York (5514 Cascade Rd (Route 73))

Snow :Sat 2/26/2011 Weigh- 9:00 AM -- 10:30 AM
PullStart: 11:00 AM

Snow :Sun 2/27/2011 Weigh- 8:00 AM -- 9:00 AM
PullStart: 9:30 AM

Fees $15 for 1st dog, $10 ea additional
Contacts: Daniel Plosila, 518-891-4413
Chief Steve Jackson, 717-487-2941

[WendyL3@comcast.net]

Prizes: ribbons 1st-4th; Rosettes & prizes for most weight
pulled and best percentage

Comments: This is at the North Elba Show Grounds

Sponsors Curtis Lumber, Jones Outfitters and North Elba
Park District




REGION 6

September 3 - 5, 2010

Season Opener

Region 6 Kalkaska, Michigan (2489 Co Rd 571 NE)

Wheels : Fri 9/3/2010 Weigh- 5:00 PM -- 7:00 PM
PullStart: 7:00 PM

Wheels : Sat 9/4/2010 Weigh- 3:.00PM -- 4:00 PM
PullStart: 5:00 PM

Wheels : Sun 9/5/2010 Weigh- 10:00 AM -- 11:00 AM
PullStart: 11:00 AM
Fees $12 for the first dog, $8 each additional

Contacts: Shirley Webber, 231-258-2358

[sandtrapmutts@hughes.net]

Chief James Webber, 231-258-2358
[sandtrapmutts@hughes.net]

Prizes: TBA

Comments: There will be a potluck on Saturday at 4:00-5:00

pm. Between weigh in and the start. Please bring

a dish to share.

Sponsors Northern Great Lakes Weight Pullers

Caring for your dog
after Spaying

e When picking up your dog you might want to
bring along an extra blanket. This will add extra
cushion to your dog's seat for her comfort. She might
need assistance into the car depending on how large
she is and how much energy she has. Try to take the
car ride easy with no excessive speed or hard curves.
If your route is curvy try taking them a little slower
than usual.

e Have a bed set up for your dog to rest in. This
can be her usual sleeping spot or a new spot for her
to lay in when she gets home. Show her the spot and
encourage her to lay down and rest. Do not be sur-
prised if on the first day she wants to spend a major-
ity of the time sleeping.

e Provide a small amount of food to start with,
about 1/4 of what you normally provide in one feed-
ing. More than likely she will not even want to eat
for much of the first day home but it should be there
for when she is ready for it. You do not want to pro-
vide a normal amount because she might become
sick and her system overwhelmed by this.

e Watch your dog around other animals, your small
children and when going outside. Make sure that no
other animals could hurt her during her weakened
and tired state. Be sure that your children know how
to treat her and to keep their hands to the shoulders
and above. Also watch your dog while she goes out-
side just to be there in case she needs you.

e Do not allow your dog to exert herself physically.
She might be excited to be home or something might
rile her up, but you need to insist for at least the first
day that she take it easy. The second day you can
watch her and allow more activity if she seems up to
it. It may take three days for her energy to come back
up.




Hew Member

Hard Copy of

Hewsletter

Renewing Member

Electranic POF

Mew sletter
$5.00 Discount for . . - $5.00 Discount for
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September 1.

Application for Membership
{Pleare print cleady in black ink}

IHOIYIOUAL MEMBERI HIP [in sdiidic mesvbevshi consid of o ackik B veors andober 2 e dovt ofthe pullomaam )

Hame Dat e of Birth
40.00 Paid by Check Humber Paid by Cash__

FAMILY MEMBERIHIP i family menbeship consist s of wn head of houszhold aduks o ovetoten poeerds ad childen urdes 18 veaes of e 2t the gt
ofthe pull ==m. ]

Hate of Primary Date of Birth_ _

Hame of Second Adubt Date of Birth_ -

Family Date of Birth -
Date of Birth

£45.00 Paid by Check Humber Paid by Cazh

JUHIOR MEMBERZ HIP 4 member under the age of 18 at the start ofthe pull seazon, and has a sponzor who i 3 me mber of the [WEA
it good stan dings.)

Hame Date of Birth
Sponsar's Hame Sponsor's Sign ature
540,00 Paid by check numb er Paid by Cazh

DUES MUST BE PAID IN T.5. CUERENCY. Both Discounts may apply.

Mailing dddeess
Lity State Zip Couttry
Phone [ 1 E-tail

Far returned checks the SPAS will charge the check weiter for cost incorred or 2 MIBUMUM of F25.00
Fleaze = ubmit Application with fees [make checks payable to the £##4, do not mail cash)o:
PodieyMatin
Merbishin Claie
2417 TV de
Evars,CO DOEZD USA
E-mail:  MEEmmeEalcon
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Judge Renewal

MName

Address

City, State (Province)
Zip (Postal Code) Region_
Telephone
E-mail

Judge renewal before September 1, 2010 $10.00
After September 1, 2010 $15.00 Make checks papabie fo Hhe WP

Mail ko
I'WPA Judges Chair
aeorge Ferrari
807 Ghormley Road
Yakima, Wa 93903
(S09)966-1133
E-Mail: Ferraril 133@msn.com

Mote: Renewing Judges musk sign and return this form {with the proper fee) stating that wou
have read and understand the Following changes in the IWPA Standing rules and Rule booklet that
have been placed in effect at the board meeting on June 5, 2010, This also includes the Judge s

Code of Conduck that was adopted by the board in 2002,

International Weight Pull Association
Judge Code of Conduct {Ethics and Authority)

1. %ou must bokth possess and project an unwavering air of inkegrity and ethical behavior thak
protects the reputation of IWPA pull events as fair and well-judged, With common sense, judges
can easily avoid situations, which might raise ethical questions, A judge should avoid impropriety

and the appearance of impropriety in all activities.




Judges are presumed ko be honest, competent and dedicated. MNevertheless, it is all boo easy to
find wourself in uncomforkable or even inappropriate situations, Guidelines cannok cover every
situation, buk they can help wvou avoid improprieties or perceived improprieties, & judge shiould
perform the dukies impartially and diligently, ("4 judge shall disqualify himself or herself in a
proceeding in which the judge's impartiality might reasonably be questioned, including but nok
limited to instances in which the judge has a personal bias or prejudice concerning a parky. ..

You Are in Charge: As the Chief Judge, wou have Full authaority over all persons in the event,
With this autharity comes the responsibility bo be thoughtful and considerate, Be as systematic

wvour procedure from dog ko dog and weight class to weight class as conditions per mit,

You should avoid theatrical movements or making inappropriate comments ko competitors, Be
polite, but generally limit wour conversation with competitors to instruckions that are in
accordance with the TwPA rules,

The Judge may use whatever reasonable procedures hefshe deems necessary to evaluake each
dog's performance in an effective and efficient manner, The same procedures will be used to
Judge each dog in a class, By entering any weight pull, the cowner and handler of any dog agree
to accept the decision of the Judge as final, The decision of a Judge is the responsibility of the
Judge and not that of the IWPA,

I'WwPa events are intended to be Family-oriented recreation for dog lovers and their dogs.
Accordingly, IWPA expects the highest standard of conduck at all events,

I promise to uphaold the IW'PA Constibution, Bv-laws and Standing Rules, be Fair and impartial in my

decisions.

Signed Cate




INTERHATIONAL WEIGHT PULL ASSOCIATION
WEIGHT PULL SANCTIONING APPLICATION

(ALL BLAMKS MUST BE FILLED M)

Sanctioned Pull____ Cther (Movice, Fun, Be WMheals_ or Snow__

Pull will b2 mun — Class by Class___ or Concurmert__ or Combined Classes_

Title of Brent

Street Address of Brent

City and StatesProw. Of Brent JpfPostal Code _—— Region___

Organizer (person responsible for event’)

Organizer Address Phone{

City and StatesProw. __dp/Postal Code
Date of Brent WeighinTime__ Stat Time___ Entry Fee_
Purse/Prizes

Oate of Brent Weigh in Time__— Start Time____

__ Entry Fee _

Purse!Prizez

Sponsor

Mame of required LW P.A member Phone
Mame of Chisf Judge Phone (1

Fywou wiould li ke to receive the Sanctioning Packet electronically put 2n 'Y inthis box.
Flease induded vour email address:

Send application plus fees to sanctioning director;

Sue Ferrari Phone S03-356-11332
207 Ghormley Rd Fax S09-972-2070
‘akirma, W 383038 E-mail

$35.00 Per Sanctioned Full (U.5. Funds Onl y)
$25.00 Per ther Pull [U.S. Funds Only] [MSF Check fee will be cost incurred or a mini mum of $25.00)

This application can not be processed withouut the signature of the organizer regarding the reading
and understanding of the Sanctioning Rules prirted onthe reverss.

Signature of Pull Organizer [ ate

...........................................................................................................................

For the use of the Sanctioning Director

Date this application received Oate and amount of Sanctioning Fees received

Date Sanctioning app rowedfrejectead Oate information sent to Mewsletter

Date notice of approwval and sanctioning packet or rejection (must include explanation of rejection] sent to

Organizer ___DOate Sanctioning fees sent to treasurer Oate postmarked




INTERMATIOMAL WEIGHT FULL ASSOCIATION WEISHT PULL
STAMDOING RULES ON SAMCTIOMING

Im order for your pull to be sanctioned snd to count for point=.

Ary ongan=ator who wishes toprtor a polapproved bythe WP A3 k3l reguie tie orgarZerorary ofthe omclak © iauve an [P A,
membership and wse DALPA welghtpallroles which licivde kawig an W .PLA. certifled and approwe d]voge.

Azavctonlng application mvstbe Nledont bythe ogarzer anddelvered to the kasck of te LW.P A s asctonlsg direcion wo lZer than tie
15th otthe morth preceding the month In which the etk toake place  providedthe ew st sciedied mtwee s the 15th throngh the e id
ofanyges morth. Pull schedaledfrom the 1sttiongh the 14t of @3y morth mastbe recelved 1o Eter tan the 158 of te mort two
motis priorto the welghtpullew st Forexample, asevertschednlked tr December Tth mastbe rece lved vo Iaer than Ocober 1511, an
eventschediledfor December 25 mastbe recelwed 1o BErthay Hovember 15th. Mo &t capoons ro 0w s rle wil e mada!! 1tk the or-
gankzers respo s bilty to ascerial Wikl application 135 bee s rece lved by the Sawctog Diecior.

Mews |ethe rpullcak sdar nbrmatos i take s rom the sasctos g application; tierefore, ALL questois masthe ans wered. it may be cous k-
erec takee adue ris g or avy ongan e T to fak Myor fall o olow te Ifom ato s provide dos the s anctonleg request Fake adue ris g wllbe
gronuck forplachg fhe orgaskzer oy probatorarysascton g sats.

The tliowlig IEtoT fom Za s from yorr wekgit prl mas the se it te SancHoning Director with 3 postmank wo @Etertian 5 dayg ater
the I3t day ofyonr puil:

1. Ve kgt Pallflakeh e part

2.0mgarkers eport

J.FlvascEl report with &LL moskes dee the IWPA fortie 35 00perdog e, For prle kel Iy Casada 36 00 ae payable i US. fods oy,
(Moo BT

Al reguiar and prowis o almem be s bip moskes ece e datyourpollwith comple®d membership forms magtbe se vtto the Membership
Cirector with 3 pestmark 1o Eterthan S days atertie last day ofyorr prll. Hew members are tobe ghey te membersbip recze ipt nchded
I yonr packet a8 proot of membe rship ot theircand & se itto them.

5. SeandJadge's Repork © the Judge Chalrperson

(The pe i altyfor @llre tomee tthe S day peetm ank reqaieme st will res it a e of ot lkess thay $20 003ed 35 00 perdaytor each day
ater 6 days thkatthe pull res vt are ot postmarked. Fallve 1 pay 3 flee may res it i oes of sascho s lig aidior polvs) . Exc apron—

OF q@¥WZars of puis ald e |50 000 W esks of 078 5 6@ 500 3 8 P el [0 SLAm ICTWHSR F ADOFDS [0 078 530 cOONWIg oW e cror @ F4.X0
of OUERMIGHT Dhair fiwsh FepOrT, TN ENee FRpOrT, 0 oF SV & F A0OFT [0 018 SE0SOH ST WD O 8 W OF KN g 02 ). (i oron 5/848)

Awygrieuances by an ongantzeror] voge £ konkd be v writig, pos marke d o Eertian 72 bonrs atertie e od of e welgit pull e went, ad
seat o tie Sanctonlg Direcor who willpresesttie wrlte s grievasce &) o te LW.P A, Boand of DIrectors withat 040 W 88ks of 018 ré capr
of oha grravane e, Tor de ke @aton.

SaNcONMN G SPOVCFTONS CF0 00 MOCAT G0 de 0e 53N CO0W g T8 85 Wil norbe @ o Apred. Exc apoon-Whan f2 g apphcamon @ copy of
A ciTA cHAT O B OFdl T I OF 53 COONWT O I 885 MLSTD A T2 8 WiDh oha 2D (F00N. The ongmal appicaron and ohe o'm oney order for
SSCTOMTY 8 85 MUSTHe posmmarked WiDW one working 07y of thalzd. The ongmal 30DV c20on Fnd e)m anCior SaneTomn g fees
WLISCEO8 F ac iy 8 By 01 8 SITEOONATG O BE0OF o[855 CNan o 8 W eak oVior [0 078 8y [ oF 08 SN el g ma e can cal ad.

OF W2 Br5 oF BY BNES Wi ch N3 va ad sancooning SUsp anded e ohe pul wil B8 reguived [0 maW @ T ELT Sem N o2 e TS
of o $5.00 par oo 78 8. THY S F e ouTSs am encm L st be mad g Wit 72 hours of ohe rec &pr of WiVITan mooc 8 By O0e S an coomng OF-
racror of S spendad S cOoNWTg. (Fa e [0 F emours e fun ds when saneromng has b een susp anded m o2y moean joss of fulre sanc
TOnTg of AVENChY 018 OF §2 267

The Board of DWe c0ors M 2 NOCMak 8 2 08 B5100 0N SINCCoTIg F Ul DUTWIN M 3% 83 JaciSon Fagardwm g 2 J o avam ce fWed i
ragard [0 53 Eromg.

i Ove 53 cOomTg O @ DU 75 F aused oF 078 ST g (5 W ithavrawin from @ oY, 07e Sam el ovFacror Wi Mooy e of ga imvzer
i WRITG WioT 2 o7 )5 A phone o of f3x s @ cOoUrmasy Bnr ore "W WIiom g~ /5 & F aquinrame ant.

Carcellations of 2 pull will be acoepted with no pendty 35 long 35 there (5 ample §ime to report the cancellaion
i the rensletter Witk the same deadlines 35 for sanchioning 2 ool . IFthese deadlines ane mot met the omanizer
shall [attheir own expensel send out posteam s b A rembers bo modif) thenof tve camoe#on . FEWS (5 ot ome, @
amgani zer md) be subject to loss of sarctionimg fees. There will be o previsons e "Haic Oates”. | kave read 20
erderstand He bove rales regaroimg 5aTohiomimg.

Signature af Organizer Data




JudgedApprentice Approval Form

Thiz formmust be completedin full and subrtted along with the Judges Applhication/Test fonm to the Judges
Chanpersonto receive full judge’s credentials. Four pulls must be apprenticed atand a current certified [WPA
chiefjudge of each pull must fill out this form.

I certify that servedin a satisfactory marmer as an apprentice judge.
(Brint the zpprenics’s neme)

Name of Pull Weight classes judzed

Date of Pull Where there arry nule violations or disqualifications at this event 1f zo hst violation or

disqualification

Printad nams and phons number of Chisf Tedza Chisf Tudga 5ignatur=

L A A e A b e A M S A M M M M e M M M M M L M M S NN

I certify that served m a satisfactory marmer as an apprentice judge.
(Print the zpprentics’s neme)

Name of Pull Weight classesjudzed

Date of Pull Where there ary nule violations or disqualifications at this event 1f so list violation or

dizqualification

Printad nams and phone number of Chisf Todge Chisf Tudgs 5ignatur=

L A A e A b e M e S A M M M M M M M M M L M M S NN

I certify that served m a satisfactory marmer as an apprentice judge.
(Print the zpprentics’s neme)

Name of Pull Weight classesjudzed

Date of Pull Where there ary nule violations or disqualifications at this event 1f so list violation or

dizqualification

Printad nama snd phone number of Chisf Tedge Chisf Tudga 5ignatur=

o W L L W Ll Ll ol L A W Ll Ll i L L Ll W i LB W o A L W
LB B A A 2 b D B B Bl Da Bl B A Bl B K B Rl & 4" @ & 4 @

I certify that served m a satisfactory marmer as an apprentice judge.
[ Frint e Epenioe s N
Name of Pull Weight classes judged
Date of Pull Where there ary nule violations or disqualifications at this event 1f so list violation or
disqualification

Printad nama and phons number of Chisf Tudza Clhisf Tudga 5ignatys=
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